Division of Corporations

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

0000012 Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H0000053747 2)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4003

From:

To:

Account Name Account Number : 071001002335 Phone Fax Number

: FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC. ; (305)599-0839 : (305)716-0346

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

NORTHERN CONSULTING GROUP, L.L.C.

| Certificate of Status | 0 |
|-----------------------|----------|
| Certified Copy | 1 |
| Page Count | 03 |
| Estimated Charge | \$155.00 |



ç сл

10/11/00 4:03 PM

H00000053747 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

NORTHERN CONSULTING GROUP, L.L.C.

1. NAME: The name of this Limited Liability Company is NORTHERN CONSULTING GROUP, INC., a Florida Limited Liability Company (the "Company").

2. **DURATION:** The Company shall have perpetual existence, commencing upon the date of filing of this Articles with the Florida Department of State.

3. **PURPOSE:** The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting all lawful activities and business that may be conducted by a Limited Liability Company under the laws of Florida.

4. PLACE OF BUSINESS: The mailing and street address of the Company's principal office is 5220 N.W. 72nd Avenue, Miami, Florida 33166.

5. **REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE:** The name of the initial Registered Agent of the Company is **PETER CHARDARIS.** The street address of the initial Registered Agent of the Company is 5220 N.W. 72nd Avenue, Miami, Florida 33166.

6. CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE COMPANY: The total amount of cash initially contributed to the Company by the members is one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) Nop additional contributions have been agreed upon.

7. ADDITIONAL MEMBERS: Additional members to the Company may be admitted, but only upon the unanimous consent of all members of the Company at the time admission is sought.

| DayOliclores pages 4 |
|-------------------------|
| From Taly D. MorrEnt Co |
| Co. |
| P325-271-03+5 |
| Fax # |
| |

H00000053747 2

8. **TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP:** Upon the death, retirement, resignation, exputsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, the Company shall be dissolved unless the remaining members, by unanimous written agreement, consent to continue the business of the company.

9. **MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY:** The Company shall be managed by a member or members, in accordance with the regulations adopted by all of the members. The name and address of the initial member is:

NORTHERN CONSULTING GROUP CORPORATION 5220 N.W. 72nd Avenue Miami, Florida 33166

10. **REGULATIONS:** The member or members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal regulations of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company.

11. **VOTING:** The Company is authorized to issue membership units with voting rights and membership units without voting rights.

12. CERTIFICATED INTERESTS: The member's interest in the Company shall be evidenced by certificates. $\overrightarrow{\cong}_{m}^{\infty}$

The undersigned executed these Articles of Organization on the 22nd day of September 2000.

Member:

Northern Consulting Group Corporation Bv: ce President

œ

ŝ

H00000053747 2

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept services of process for Northern Consulting Group, L.L.C., at the place designated herein, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all Statutes related to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Peter Chirdaris, Registered Agent

Dated this 22nd Day of September, 2000.

IL ED AM 8: 5.